505526765 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ	06/11/2019
ALYSSA N RECINELLA	06/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATISH G. KANDLIKAR	
Street Address:	44 BRANDYWINE LANE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14618	
Name:	DONNETTE DABYDEEN	
Street Address:	85 MAHOGANY RUN	
City:	PITTSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	
Name:	LORI MEDEIROS	
Street Address:	6 WILD BERRY LANE	
City:	PITTSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	
Name:	PRADYUMNA PHATAK	
Street Address:	8 GLENMORE CIRCLE	
City:	PITTSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16439192
PCT Number:	US1936758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 049476 FRAME: 0763

505526765

Fax Number: (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5853624700

Email: BSKPTO@BSK.COM

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311P001A / 311P001B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=311P001_Assignment#page1.tif source=311P001_Assignment#page2.tif source=311P001_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049476 FRAME: 0764

legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Owners**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Owners**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Owners**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

- 1 — 3359753.2 6/11/2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
โบกอ , 20 ใจ.	<i>*************************************</i>
	A complete the state of the sta
	Jose Luis Gonzalez Hernandez
STATE OF Now SS:	
COUNTY OF MAN SS:	
This War day of Angle	, 2018 before me personally came the
above-named Jose Luis Gonzalez Hernando	z, to me personally known as the individual
who executed the same of his/her own free w	
	Michael Mil
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on 2/4/23

MACKLEME O NETL Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County No. 010 6386848 My Commission Expires February 4, 20 //

-2-

3359753.2 6/11/2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this [day
of <u>June</u> , 2019.	
Āl	yssa Recinella
,	at the state of th
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Noncoe SS:	
This \\ \ day of \ \ day of \ above-named Alyssa Recinella, to me personal same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
	Modelen Will
	Notary Public Commission expires on

MADELEINE O NERL
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County No. 010 6386846
My Commission Expires February 4, 20

- 3 -

3359753.2 6/11/2019